
8.—7 30

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.—DEPARTMENTS OF FINANCE—continued.

Item.l. 1918-19.

TREASURY: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.
£ £

1

■ 2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13

14
15

1

■ 2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

VOTE No. 11.
Miscellaneous Services—

Charges for and incidental to—

Allowances to officers temporarily performing higher
duties ... ...

Books, newspapers, and other publications
Exchange, commission, discount, and stamp duty ...

Extra clerical assistance.
Legal expenses ...

Office requisites (including binding material)
Postage and telegrams
Printing and stationery
Proportion of rent High Commissioner's Office, London
Refund to Public Trustee of cost of advertisements J'

calling upon owners of unoccupied lands to prove
their titles

Telephones
Travelling allowances and expenses
Value of interest coupons paid by Post-office, but losi

in transit after cancellation
War bonus to officers of the Department
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

280
25

2,000
3,000

20
250

2,000
1,600

100

112
60
80

17
810

200

11
12
13

14
15

10,554
Less estimated credits under section 48 of the

Public Revenues Act, 1910 500

Total—Vote No. 11 ... 10,054

TOTAL OF CLASS II . £231,254

.,»


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

