Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.—DEPARTMENTS OF FINANCE—continued.

Item.		1918	J-19.
	TREASURY: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.	£	£
	VOTE No. 11.	**	æ
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—	1	
	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—		
1	Allowances to officers temporarily performing higher		
1	duties	280	
. 2	Books, newspapers, and other publications	25	
3	Exchange, commission, discount, and stamp duty	2,000	
4	Extra clerical assistance	3,000	
5	' Table 1 and the second of th	20	
6		250	
7	Postage and telegrams material)	2,000	
8	The state of the s	1,600	
9	Printing and stationery Proportion of rent High Commissioner's Office, London	100	
10	Refund to Public Trustee of cost of advertisements	100	
10	calling upon owners of unoccupied lands to prove		
	their titles their titles	112	
11		60	
$\frac{11}{12}$	Telephones	80	
$\frac{12}{13}$	Travelling allowances and expenses	00	
19	Value of interest coupons paid by Post-office, but lost in transit after cancellation	17	
14		810	
15	War bonus to officers of the Department		
10	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	200	
	cidental to the other items of the vote	200	
		10,554	
	The additionated and the modern rection 49 of the	10,004	
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the	500	
	Public Revenues Act, 1910	300	
	Total—Vote No. 11		10,054